503613956 12/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3660587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIQIANG ZHU	12/15/2015
RAJALAKSHMI DANI	12/15/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14970773

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (952)373-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-707-9382

**Email:** sgreenfield@khcip.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2:PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPTAddress Line 4:REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356010.04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. KELLY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Kelly/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=356010-04\_Assignments#page1.tif source=356010-04\_Assignments#page2.tif

source=356010-04\_Assignments#page3.tif

source=356010-04\_Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT 503613956 REEL: 037303 FRAME: 0521

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>356010.04</u>

I <u>Liqiang Zhu</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PERMISSION ARCHITECTURE FOR REMOTE MANAGEMENT AND CAPACITY INSTANCES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

ensing, GNEE'S (filed
(filed
by
by
Office)
, when

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		NO. 31. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 1	
			Translations (Compress also access as a second
		he who can	
			dilandare dimensional mentrane and an extrane some section of the
	of horacas		

PAIENIA	(221QIMMEN I	MS Docket No	330010.04
***************************************			

MC Dealest No. 256010.04

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

TO A TETENSITY A CICLOSTS AT STEEL

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Segiang Jhn	12-15-2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
<u>Liqiang Zhu</u>	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 356010.04

I <u>Raja</u>	<u>lakshmi Dani</u> ("ASS	IGNOR") am the original	inventor or an original join	
inventor of	subject matter ("	INVENTION") disclosed a	and/or claimed in a paten	
application entitled "PERMISSION ARCHITECTURE FOR REMOTE MANAGEMENT AN				
CAPACITY IN	STANCES" ("APPLICA	ATION"), which:		
$\boxtimes$	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby author	orizes, and requests,	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representative, Microsoft	Technology Licensing,	
	LLC., One Microsof	t Way, Redmond, Washing	ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S	
		ATIVES), to insert here	·	
	on	and given Application	No by	
	the following Office	e <u>US – United States Patent</u>	and Trademark Office)	
		s Application No., filing o	date, and Office, when	
	known;			
	was filed on	and was given A	Application	
	No	by the following Office		
	H MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY O			
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in th derived there United States ASSIGI	If and its successors the entire and exceed the entire and exceed the INVENTION and the Inventories, and the Its territories, and Its t	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE") clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o cinuing applications, in wh all foreign countries ("API zes, and requests, ASSIGN	limited liability company, on, is entitled to, and is desirous terest, including the right of other applications and patents nole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES"));  EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES	
	* *	•	the following table for any	
Application	I DERIVATIVES after	Filing Date	Office	
Application				
	eggggg kine permission til sveren An samt spregnartis har skillpritte hat staten st			
kon hidisin diri ini, sadistanya samangay ni homan me, basahigi sama sisisi na hingi sadisa dipa	ristinis et 1220 province et 2018 (disclosed en Rocke) productificação de Capital (disclosed en Secularia de C		and the submitted of th	
		en Security of the Party of the Property of the Control of the Con	міністійна повіння на повіння на повіння повіння на повіння	
			entraction from the state of the approximation of the control of t	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	356010.04
		ettikonartiisen liitti kalen tiissikon siissen kon Vahalaskakaka kon kon Valasi Heksilankija.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	12/15/2015 ·
Rajalakshmi Dani	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)